

# Ad-Hoc announcement of Flughafen Wien AG: Public offer for a minority stake by IFM Global Infrastructure Fund

Flughafen Wien AG announces that it has been informed about IFM Global Infrastructure Fund's public offer for a minority stake today:

"IFM Global Infrastructure Fund: Public Offer for minority stake of Flughafen Wien AG Wien (OTS) - The IFM Global Infrastructure Fund ("IFM GIF") intends to launch a public voluntary offer pursuant to §§ 4 et seq of the Austrian Takeover Act (Übernahmegesetz) to acquire a non-controlling minority stake of between 20% and 29.9% of the share capital of Flughafen Wien AG (ISIN AT0000911805) through its indirect subsidiary, Airports Group Europe S.à r.l. ("Airports Group Europe" or the "Bidder"). The vast majority of investors in IFM GIF are institutional pension funds investing on behalf of millions of individual workers, spread over multiple jurisdictions including Australia, the United Kingdom, Continental Europe, the United States and Canada. The principal advisor of IFM GIF is IFM Investors Pty Limited ("IFM Investors").

The price per share will amount to EUR 80 and represents a premium of 29.7% over the closing share price of Friday, October 10, 2014."

#### For additional information contact:

## Corporate Communications at Flughafen Wien AG

## **Press Office:**

Peter Kleemann (+43-1-) 7007-23000 Clemens Schleinzer (+43-1-) 7007-22399 Stefanie Tomanek (+43-1-) 7007-26939 p.kleemann@viennaairport.com c.schleinzer@viennaairport.com s.tomanek@viennaairport.com

www.viennaairport.com

#### **Investor Relations:**

Judit Helenyi (+43-1-)7007-23126 Mario Santi (+43-1-) 7007-22826 <u>j.helenyi@viennaairport.com</u> m.santi@viennaairport.com